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Chapter 162 

(Senate Bill 11) 

 

AN ACT concerning 

 

Natural Resources – State Boat Act – Expiration of Temporary Certificate of 

Boat Number 

 

FOR the purpose of altering the expiration date for a temporary certificate of boat 

number; and generally relating to temporary certificates of boat number.   

 

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 

 Article – Natural Resources 

Section 8–710.2(c) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2012 Replacement Volume) 

 

 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 

MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 

 

Article – Natural Resources 

 

8–710.2. 

 

 (c) A temporary certificate of boat number expires when the first of either of 

the following occurs: 

 

  (1) A certificate of boat number for the vessel is issued by the 

Department; or 

 

  (2) [90] 60 days expire from the date the temporary certificate was 

issued by the dealer. 

 

 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 

October 1, 2013. 

 

Approved by the Governor, May 2, 2013. 




